The water data collection activities required by the Cooperator shall be included in
the cooperative program being maintained by the Board and the USGS.

Within thirty (30) days after receipt of an invoice from the Board, the Cooperator
shall contribute and pay to the Board one lump sum in the amount of Seven
Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($7,100.00) to cover costs of necessary field and
office work directly related to the maintenance and operation of the gaging station
on the Arkansas River in Oklahoma west of Fort Smith, Arkansas and the
computation of flows thereat, or other water data collection sites or activities as

[...]

The water data collection activities required by the Cooperator shall be included
in the cooperative program being maintained by the Board and the USGS.

2. Within thirty (30) days after receipt of an invoice from the Board, the Cooperator
shall contribute and pay to the Board in one lump sum the amount of Twenty-Five
Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($25,900.00) to cover costs of necessary field and
office work directly related to the collection and computation of continuous record of
stream stage and discharge on Boggy Creek and North Boggy Creek or other water
data collection sites or activities as may be agreed by the respective representatives of

[...]

The water data collection activilies required by the Cooperator shall be included
in the cooperative program being maintained by the Board and the USGS.

Within thirty (30) days after receipt of a quarterly invoice from the Board, the
Cooperator shall contribute and pay to the Board the amount of Three Thousand
Nine Hundred Dollars ($3,900.00) to cover costs of necessary field and office
work directly related to the collection and computation of records of streamflow
on East Cache Creek, Lake LaMonka and Lake Ellsworth and data collection
platforms at the lake sites, or other water data collection sites or activities as may
be agreed by the respective representatives of the Cooperator and the Board, for
the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2025. The total amount of all invoices and
payments under this agreement shall be Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
($16.500.00).

Funds paid by the Cooperator for the above purposes will be supplemented by
matching funds appropriated by the Congress of the United States for
cooperation with the States on water resources investigations, insofar as
available funds will permit, and will be covered by the cooperative agreement

[...]

The water data collection activities required by the Cooperator shall be included
in the cooperative program being maintained by the Board and the USGS.

2. Within thirty (30) days after receipt of an invoice from the Board, the Cooperator
shall contribute and pay to the Board in one lump sum the amount of Six Thousand
Nine Hundred Dollars ($6,900.00) to cover costs of necessary field and office work
directly related to the collection and computation of continuous record of inflow, storage
and outflow from the Canadian River near Mustang and Norman, or other water data
collection sites or activities as may be agreed by the respective representatives of the

[...]

The water data collection activities required by the Cooperator shall be included
in the cooperative program being maintained by the Board and the USGS.

2. Within thirty (30) days after receipt of an invoice from the Board, the Cooperator
shall contribute and pay to the Board in one lump sum the amount of Six Thousand
Nine Hundred Dollars ($6,900.00) to cover costs of necessary fleld and office work
directly related to the collection and computation of continuous record of inflow, storage
and outflow from the Canadian River near Mustang and Norman, or other water data
collection sites or activities as may be agreed by the respective representatives of the

[...]

The water data collection activities required by the Cooperator shall be included
in the cooperative program being maintained by the Board and the USGS.

Within thirty (30) days after receipt of an invoice from the Board, the Cooperator
shall contribute and pay to the Board in one lump sum the amount of Thirteen
Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($13,600.00) to cover costs of necessary field
and office work directly related to the operation of a stream gaging station on
Little River below Thunderbird Reservoir for the purpose of rating the
Thunderbird Reservoir outlet works and as an official record of discharge from

[...]

The water data collection activities required by the Cooperator shall be included in the
cooperative program being maintained by the Board and the USGS.

Within thirty (30) days after receipt of an invoice from the Board, the Cooperator shall
contribute and pay to the Board in one lump sum the amount of Twelve Thousand Five
Hundred Dollars ($12,500.00) to cover costs of necessary field and office work directly
related to the collection and computation of streamflow records for the Deep Fork River
at Beggs, or other water data collection sites or activities as may be agreed by the
respective representatives of the Cooperator and the Board, for the fiscal year beginning

[...]

The water data collection activities required by the Cooperator shall be included
in the cooperative program being maintained by the Board and the USGS.

Within thirty (30) days after receipt of an invoice from the Board, the Cooperator
shall contribute and pay to the Board in one lump sum the amount of Twenty-
Three Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($23,300.00) to cover costs of
necessary field and office work directly related to the collection and computation
of data to compute a complete water budget at Fort Cobb Reservoir, or other
water data collection sites or activities as may be agreed by the respective